1. General description
The HEF4051B is an 8-channel analog multiplexer/demultiplexer with three address
inputs (S1 to S3), an active LOW enable input (E), eight independent inputs/outputs
(Y0 to Y7) and a common input/output (Z). The device contains eight bidirectional analog
switches, each with one side connected to an independent input/output (Y0 to Y7) and the
other side connected to a common input/output (Z). With E LOW, one of the eight switches
is selected (low-impedance ON-state) by S1 to S3. With E HIGH, all switches are in the
high-impedance OFF-state, independent of S1 to S3. If break before make is needed,

NXP Semiconductors HEF4051B
8-channel analog multiplexer/demultiplexer
4. Ordering information
5. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
All types operate from −40 °C to +125 °C.
Type number Package
Name Description Version
HEF4051BP DIP16 plastic dual in-line package; 16 leads (300 mil) SOT38-4
HEF4051BT SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT109-1
HEF4051BTS SSOP16 plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads; body width 5.3 mm SOT338-1
HEF4051BTT TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT403-1
Fig 1. Functional diagram
001aac277
LOGIC
LEVEL
CONVERSION
11
16
VDD
13 Y0
S1
1 − OF − 8
DECODER
14 Y1
15 Y2
12 Y3
1 Y4
5 Y5
2 Y6
4 Y7
3 Z
10S2
9S3
6
8 7
VSS VEE
E
HEF4051B_7 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 07 — 27 November 2009 3 of 22
NXP Semiconductors HEF4051B
8-channel analog multiplexer/demultiplexer
Fig 2. Schematic diagram (one switch)
001aac281
Yn